
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 21 May 2023

P 5 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 STARBURST GISELE Last start winner RIC, 15/05/2023, R6, P 5/3S. Barron 555777 2/12341P 2P 3P 3P 3PB22/02/2021

 2 ZAMBORA ANGELINA Last start winner RIC, 14/05/2023, R10, P 5/2K. Gorry 543861 3/22121P 1P 1P 3P 3PB14/03/2020

 3 SUBLIME DALLAS Last start winner RIC, 17/05/2023, R9, P 5/3R. Hancock 556862 3/11671P 1Y 4P 3Y 5PD23/03/2021

 4 TRICOLOUR MAGIC Last start winner RIC, 17/05/2023, R1, P 5/4A. Durham 562018 1/01511PD07/08/2021

 5 SIN RAP MISS Last start winner RIC, 15/05/2023, R7, P 5/3A. Campton 557949 2/11441P 7P 5P 7P 3PB12/04/2021

 6 ADELAIDE GIRL Last start winner RIC, 12/05/2023, R8, P 5/3J. Gale 552287 2/11291P 6P 8P 1P 5PB09/12/2020

 7 RITZA NERO Last start placegetter RIC, 17/05/2023, R11, P 5/4S. Flaherty 563655 1/01792P 2P 5P 1PD01/10/2021

 8 FREIGHTLINER Last start placegetter RIC, 15/05/2023, R6, P 5/3A. Proctor 562252 2/11592P 4P 1P 4P 8PD04/08/2021

 9 BLACK DANIELS Last start placegetter RIC, 15/05/2023, R7, P 5/2R. Tyler 553411 3/21502P 5P 2P 5P 5PD23/10/2020

 10 SUNDAY SLEEP IN Last start placegetter RIC, 15/05/2023, R6, P 5/4C. Proctor 560890 1/01443P 5P 3P 1P 8PB06/07/2021

 11 TRICKY SHACOBY Last start placegetter RIC, 12/05/2023, R7, P 5/4D. Northey 495454 3/01393P 6M 6P 3P 5PD15/08/2017

 12 ZIP UP Last start placegetter RIC, 12/05/2023, R8, P 5/4G. Denardo 546288 1/0993P 7P 5P 5P 8PD19/05/2020

 13 FELIX JAG Last start placegetter RIC, 15/05/2023, R8, P 5/4A. Proctor 560884 1/0963P 7P 5P 8P 6PB06/07/2021

 14 WHAT'S THY NAME 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/05/2023, R7, P 5/4K. Coleman 542703 1/01685P 3P 7P 2P 2PD21/02/2020

 15 SLINGSHOT COOPER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 15/05/2023, R8, P 5/2S. Barron 558757 3/21654P 1P 6P 4P 2PD14/01/2021

 16 LUCKY ROMY Weighted points score RIC, 17/05/2023, R7, P 5/3G. Borg 551600 2/11564P 6P 3P 5P 1PD23/11/2020

 17 SHYLA'S MATE Weighted points score RIC, 14/05/2023, R5, P 5/4B. Stanford 537701 2/01554P 3P 7P 2P 2YB05/06/2019

 18 JAZZ SECTION Weighted points score RIC, 14/05/2023, R6, P 5/4C. Carl 542921 1/01504P 5P 3P 2P 4PB14/02/2020

 19 GENTLEMAN JAKE Weighted points score RIS, 13/05/2023, R6, Y 5/2A. Dawson 548393 3/21367Y 6P 3P 2P 4PD07/08/2020

 20 ABBEY 3 Weighted points score RIC, 15/05/2023, R3, P 5/4D. Swain 555693 1/01345P 3P 1P 6P 3PB18/02/2021

 21 ELARBEE BRUCE 1 Weighted points score TEM, 16/05/2023, R5, P 5/4C. Newcombe 561913 1/01344P 6P 2P 1P 4PD07/06/2021

 22 SEMANTIC REGENT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/05/2023, R6, P 5/4D. Swain 548818 1/01325P 6P 8P 3P 2PB06/06/2020

 23 MARVEL MALVIN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 03/05/2023, R7, P 5/4D. Wort 557753 1/01247P 3P 1Y 4PD14/04/2021
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 24 SIMPLE GAME Weighted points score RIC, 14/05/2023, R7, P 5/4J. Gale 552290 1/01204P 4P 3P 5P 5PD09/12/2020

 25 JUST FORGOT 1 Weighted points score WPK, 17/05/2023, R2, P 5/4K. Coleman 542699 1/01174P 2P 5P 5P 7PB21/02/2020

 26 MORE CRACKERS Weighted points score RIC, 17/05/2023, R12, P 5/2A. Bell 553073 3/21174P 6P 6P 2P 5PD03/12/2020

 27 JO JOHN JOHN Weighted points score BUL, 16/05/2023, R6, P 5/3W. Dargan 550794 2/11177P 7P (FEL)P 4P 1PD23/10/2020

 28 MISS MAPLE Weighted points score WPK, 31/03/2023, R6, C 5/4B. Chandler 547905 1/01117C 3C 7P 6P 7PB01/07/2020

 29 LAVENDER HAZE Weighted points score RIC, 15/05/2023, R7, P 5/4C. Proctor 560883 1/01078P 6P 6P 1P 2PB06/07/2021

 30 TORNADO TOMMY Weighted points score RIC, 14/05/2023, R10, P 5/4P. Withers 542634 1/01057P 1YD12/11/2019

 31 SUPER JANE Weighted points score RIC, 17/05/2023, R5, P 5/4L. Galea 556140 1/01056P 1P 2P 6PB14/02/2021

 32 LUKE WARM LAGER Weighted points score NOW, 15/05/2023, R9, P 5/3B. Harmey 542907 2/11054P 7P 2P 7P 7PD11/02/2020

 33 YORK VICTORIOUS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/05/2023, R6, P 5/4A. Bell 553074 1/01027P 7P 3P 6P 4PB03/12/2020

 34 CRAB 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/05/2023, R7, P 5/4D. Swain 550766 1/0998P 7P 4P 6P 3PB06/09/2020

 35 SUBLIME CODY Weighted points score RIC, 17/05/2023, R10, P 5/3R. Hancock 556868 2/1936P 4Y 5P 5P 3YD23/03/2021

 36 SANTANA FLY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 15/05/2023, R7, P 5/4S. Rathbone 548090 1/0814P 5P 8P 4P 7PD19/07/2020

 37 ZULU SPARROW 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/05/2023, R8, P 5/3D. Swain 543293 2/1726P 7P 4P 8P 6PB29/02/2020

 38 LUCAYAN 1 Weighted points score WPK, 17/05/2023, R8, P 5/3M. Wotton 549029 2/1726P 7P 6P 5P 7PD14/08/2020

 39 FEDERAL RED 1 Weighted points score RIC, 15/05/2023, R8, P 5/4R. Polidano 550299 1/0668P 8P 8P 4P 5PD04/09/2020
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 1 LUMEAH POPPY Last start Provincial winner GUN, 11/05/2023, R2, P 5/4G. Abernethy 555104 2/01231P 6P 4P 8P 5PB24/11/2020

 2 ABBEY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 15/05/2023, R3, P 5/4D. Swain 555693 1/01345P 3P 1P 6P 3PB18/02/2021

 3 CHARCOAL CHEETAH Weighted points score TEM, 09/05/2023, R3, P 5/4W. Bocquet 555036 1/01204P 5P 7P 4P 2PB06/02/2021

 4 BLAZIN' SHIRL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 15/05/2023, R6, P 5/4A. Mathias 545939 1/01067P 2Y 6Y 6P 4PB20/05/2020

 5 GO FORWARD BETTY Weighted points score WPK, 17/05/2023, R3, P 5/4A. Campton 550467 1/01056P 4P 6P 3P 7PB19/10/2020

 6 SAHARA CASTLE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 15/05/2023, R2, P M/1J. Chapman 537856 0/01283P 3P 3P 5P 7PB10/10/2019

 7 AKELA AGE Weighted points score RIC, 14/05/2023, R1, P M/1A. Bell 564838 0/0723P 4P 7P 7P 4PB04/08/2021
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 1 SIMPLE SIMON Last start winner RIC, 14/05/2023, R11, P 1/2C. Carl 542919 15/92881P 1P 5P 3P 7PD14/02/2020

 2 RENEGADE PAUL 2 Weighted points score TEM, 16/05/2023, R8, P 1/1C. Newcombe 538828 11/92794P 1P 3P 1P 8PD01/11/2019

 3 ZAPPA 1 Weighted points score GOS, 18/04/2023, R11, P 1/1F. Micallef 532697 15/132274P 8Y 1P 3P 5PD05/04/2019
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 1 CRUZIN' ACE Last start winner TEM, 16/05/2023, R7, P 2/1/2C. Newcombe 551317 8/72491P 1P 3P 1P 8PD03/11/2020
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 1 ANOTHER COLDIE Last start winner TEM, 09/05/2023, R8, P 3/1/2J. Osborne 538819 7/62101P 4P 1P 3P 6PD07/11/2019

 2 SLINGSHOT QUEEN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/05/2023, R11, P 3/1/1A. Bell 558763 6/52554P 1P 2P 3P 1PB14/01/2021

 3 I'M BIG DEAL Weighted points score DUB, 16/05/2023, R12, P 3/1/1D. Wort 542724 14/111728P 2Y 5Y 6P 1YB15/02/2020
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 1 RECTIFIED Last start winner RIC, 14/05/2023, R9, P 4/1/2A. Bell 550784 5/41741P 5P 7P 2P 4PD21/10/2020

 2 FIBRILLATION Weighted points score RIS, 13/05/2023, R5, M 4/1/1K. Coleman 529692 14/122085M 5P 2P 2M 3MD01/02/2019

 3 FABIO'S ETHICS Weighted points score RIC, 14/05/2023, R9, P 4/1/1C. Green 537208 5/41954P 1P 3P 2P 4PD23/08/2019

 4 SALLY CAN DO Weighted points score RIC, 14/05/2023, R11, P 4/1/1M. Spiteri 532529 8/71715P 6P 5P 1P 5PB29/03/2019

 5 ANJO CYCLONE Weighted points score RIC, 08/05/2023, R8, P 4/1/1J. Grief 550797 5/4156(FEL)P 2P 1P 5P 7PD23/10/2020
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 1 SEMANTIC LADY 1 Last start winner RIC, 17/05/2023, R10, P 5/1D. Swain 548820 4/32251P 3P 2P 4P 2PB06/06/2020

 2 COSTOSA 2 Last start winner RIC, 30/04/2023, R8, P 5/1W. Sugars 549174 4/31531P 4P 8P 2P 6PB06/09/2020

 3 UNLEASH HAVOC Last start winner RIC, 17/05/2023, R2, P 5/4I. Forno 562409 1/01441P 3P 3P 3YD20/08/2021

 4 SNOWY ETHICS Last start winner NOW, 15/05/2023, R10, P 5/3D. Smith 559539 2/11321P 1P 4P 6P 5PB02/06/2021

 5 GLEDHILL JUNIOR Last start winner RIC, 14/05/2023, R3, P 5/4R. Hoogenboom 560274 1/0881P 5P 6PB08/06/2021

 6 ALWAYS ELEGANT Last start placegetter RIC, 14/05/2023, R10, P 5/3J. Chapman 546855 4/12132P 1P 3P 6P 2PB29/02/2020

 7 FIERCE TRIXIE Last start placegetter DAP, 11/05/2023, R11, P 5/4M. Clayton 553181 1/01682P 6P 2P 2P 8PB14/12/2020

 8 SIRIUS LULU Last start placegetter RIC, 17/05/2023, R12, P 5/1S. Pulbrook 553670 5/31562P 4P 2P 4P 5PB02/01/2021

 9 WHAT ABOUT YOU Last start placegetter RIC, 14/05/2023, R9, P 5/1V. Spiteri 532526 10/91412P 5P 4P 4P 4PD29/03/2019

 10 LIGHT ONE UP Last start placegetter RIC, 14/05/2023, R5, P 5/2J. Grief 553665 3/21352P 5P 2P 8P 7PD21/12/2020

 11 ROCKSTAR ORTON Last start placegetter RIC, 12/05/2023, R9, P 5/3F. Wotton 534263 2/11082P 6P 6P 6P 6PD08/05/2019

 12 HOT AUSSIE Last start placegetter RIC, 14/05/2023, R8, P 5/3S. Rathbone 552494 2/11052P 8P 6P 5P 6PB11/12/2020

 13 SISTER ONE Weighted points score GOS, 16/05/2023, R9, P 5/2A. Pagano 555814 3/21987P 1P 3P 1P 4PB23/02/2021

 14 WHAT'S THY NAME 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/05/2023, R7, P 5/4K. Coleman 542703 1/01685P 3P 7P 2P 2PD21/02/2020

 15 SLINGSHOT COOPER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 15/05/2023, R8, P 5/2S. Barron 558757 3/21654P 1P 6P 4P 2PD14/01/2021

 16 EVIE ON GAS Weighted points score RIC, 15/05/2023, R11, P 5/1S. Pulbrook 550297 7/31525P 6P 6P 1P 3YB02/10/2020

 17 LEE KEEPING Weighted points score RIC, 14/05/2023, R9, P 5/1C. Green 541769 7/51476P 3P 6P 5P 3PD20/01/2020

 18 ANOTHER DEBACLE Weighted points score GBN, 24/03/2023, R9, P 5/3J. Osborne 528834 5/11448P 6P 8P 1P 2PD14/01/2019

 19 ZIPPING NOELLE Weighted points score RIC, 03/05/2023, R11, P 5/1P. Betar 548193 5/31376P 1Y 5P 7P 3PB01/07/2020

 20 ELARBEE BRUCE 3 Weighted points score TEM, 16/05/2023, R5, P 5/4C. Newcombe 561913 1/01344P 6P 2P 1P 4PD07/06/2021

 21 SEMANTIC REGENT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/05/2023, R6, P 5/4D. Swain 548818 1/01325P 6P 8P 3P 2PB06/06/2020

 22 MARVEL MALVIN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 03/05/2023, R7, P 5/4D. Wort 557753 1/01247P 3P 1Y 4PD14/04/2021

 23 HARADA'S ME DAD Weighted points score RIC, 17/05/2023, R8, P 5/4S. Albon 556501 3/01227P 1Y 4P 8P 1YB01/02/2021

 24 SIRIUS PSYCHO Weighted points score RIC, 17/05/2023, R9, P 5/1S. Pulbrook 553674 6/51207P 7P 4P 5P 2PB02/01/2021

 25 JUST FORGOT 2 Weighted points score WPK, 17/05/2023, R2, P 5/4K. Coleman 542699 1/01174P 2P 5P 5P 7PB21/02/2020
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 26 YORK VICTORIOUS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/05/2023, R6, P 5/4A. Bell 553074 1/01027P 7P 3P 6P 4PB03/12/2020

 27 MIGHTY ZOE Weighted points score RIS, 13/05/2023, R9, Y 5/4L. Galea 540578 1/01005Y 1Y 5Y 5Y 3YB24/12/2019

 28 EMERALD GREEN 2 Weighted points score WPK, 05/05/2023, R10, C 5/2P. Camilleri 532702 8/21005C 6C 6P 5P 6CD05/04/2019

 29 COBAR ROOSTER Weighted points score RIC, 12/05/2023, R10, P 5/1M. Howard 526874 4/3998P 3P 5M 5M 6PD19/10/2018

 30 CRAB 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/05/2023, R7, P 5/4D. Swain 550766 1/0998P 7P 4P 6P 3PB06/09/2020

 31 GIARRE Weighted points score RIC, 17/05/2023, R11, P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522485 10/9964P 4P 7P 6Y 4PD30/06/2018

 32 BRUTAL VIKING 2 Weighted points score RIC, 12/05/2023, R4, P 5/1R. Polidano 541407 5/4967P 6P 2P 8P 8PD06/01/2020

 33 MAILMAN MALONE Weighted points score TEM, 09/05/2023, R10, P 5/4D. Wort 557748 1/0885P 1P 6Y 6PD14/04/2021

 34 GOLDEN BROWN Weighted points score RIC, 08/05/2023, R3, M 5/1A. Wade 523510 4/3878M 6P 8P 7P 2MD10/08/2018

 35 SANTANA FLY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 15/05/2023, R7, P 5/4S. Rathbone 548090 1/0814P 5P 8P 4P 7PD19/07/2020

 36 MISBEHAVED Weighted points score RIC, 12/05/2023, R10, P 5/1L. Rodgers 551643 4/3746P 8Y 7P 5P 5PD02/11/2020

 37 ZULU SPARROW 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/05/2023, R8, P 5/3D. Swain 543293 2/1726P 7P 4P 8P 6PB29/02/2020

 38 IT'S ONLY ME Weighted points score RIC, 14/05/2023, R8, P 5/3C. Carl 535993 3/1694P (BDN)Y 7P 8Y 7PB19/07/2019

 39 FEDERAL RED 2 Weighted points score RIC, 15/05/2023, R8, P 5/4R. Polidano 550299 1/0668P 8P 8P 4P 5PD04/09/2020

 40 INFILTRATE Weighted points score RIC, 14/05/2023, R6, P 5/3B. Stanford 554947 2/1648P 8P 6P 4P 6YB10/02/2021

 41 LITTLE SALLY Weighted points score RIC, 14/05/2023, R6, P 5/4M. Spiteri 532530 1/0636P 7P 7P 8P 6PB29/03/2019

 42 DEVIOUS FLYER Weighted points score RIC, 22/02/2023, R5, P 5/3N. Hedley 531397 2/1548P 8P 5P 8P 8PB23/02/2019
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 1 RISING FEVER Last start placegetter RIC, 12/05/2023, R2, P M/1L. Rodgers 556848 0/01382P 2P 3P 2P 4PB04/04/2021

 2 LUMEAH STEVE Last start placegetter DUB, 16/05/2023, R1, P M/1G. Abernethy 551658 0/01323P 2PD19/11/2020

 3 NITRO ETHICS Last start placegetter MAT, 08/05/2023, R1, P M/1D. Smith 561793 0/01173PD29/07/2021

 4 TWO DOORS DOWN Last start placegetter RIC, 03/03/2023, R1, P M/1N. Summers 560948 0/01173PB20/06/2021

 5 SPEEDY SONIC Last start placegetter RIC, 14/05/2023, R2, P M/1J. Polidano 556875 0/01102P 3P 3P 5Y 6PB24/03/2021

 6 FIERCE HANNAH Last start placegetter DAP, 04/05/2023, R1, P M/1M. Clayton 553174 0/0962P 4P 3P 4P 7PB14/12/2020

 7 ZULU CHARLIE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 14/05/2023, R3, P M/1K. Gorry 552068 0/0742P 6P 6P 5P 6PD07/12/2020

 8 COOPER'S MATE Last start placegetter RIC, 15/05/2023, R1, P M/1T. Vella 556865 0/0683P 4P 8P 7P 5PD23/03/2021

 9 LUMEAH LAYLA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DUB, 06/05/2023, R2, P M/1G. Abernethy 555101 0/0815P 3P 4P 6P 7PB24/11/2020

 10 ZARUDE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 18/02/2023, R2, Y M/1J. Polidano 554539 0/0795Y 7Y 2YB29/01/2021

 11 FLYING WINGLESS 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 30/04/2023, R1, P M/1W. King 563439 0/0746P 5P 2P 5P 7PD16/09/2021

 12 FAT PIZZA 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 10/05/2023, R3, P M/1N. Kilner 547343 0/0744P 7Y 3P 6P 4PD09/04/2020

 13 WILLIES FURY First start M/1S. Flaherty 558441 0/00D19/04/2021

 14 HEATER SCREAMER 2 First start M/1R. Hoogenboom 559657 0/00B25/05/2021

 15 RIGHT FOOT CREEP First start M/1R. Hoogenboom 558498 0/00D09/05/2021

 16 RANGITOTO First start M/1I. Forno 560822 0/00B03/06/2021

 17 SWEET MAIZIE 1 Weighted points score TEM, 09/05/2023, R1, P M/1D. Carter 554973 0/0704P 8P 5P 6P 3PB01/02/2021

 18 FEDERAL MISSY Weighted points score RIC, 15/05/2023, R1, P M/1R. Polidano 550303 0/0685P 8Y 7P 4Y 3PB04/09/2020

 19 TOO COOL LAD Weighted points score TEM, 09/05/2023, R2, P M/1D. Wort 556193 0/0575P 4YD17/02/2021

 20 LUMEAH RANGER Weighted points score DUB, 06/05/2023, R1, P M/1G. Abernethy 563869 0/0515P 6P 5PD20/07/2021
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 1 RENEGADE PAUL 1 Weighted points score TEM, 16/05/2023, R8, P 1/1C. Newcombe 538828 11/92794P 1P 3P 1P 8PD01/11/2019

 2 ZAPPA 2 Weighted points score GOS, 18/04/2023, R11, P 1/1F. Micallef 532697 15/132274P 8Y 1P 3P 5PD05/04/2019
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 1 SLINGSHOT QUEEN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/05/2023, R11, P 3/1/1A. Bell 558763 6/52554P 1P 2P 3P 1PB14/01/2021

 2 GRYFFINDOR Weighted points score RIC, 10/05/2023, R4, P 3/1/1P. Boyd 550758 9/72144P 6C 3P 3P 3CB07/09/2020

 3 LEPIDOPTERA Weighted points score RIS, 13/05/2023, R4, Y 3/1/2A. Wade 541893 14/72076Y 3P 3P 5P 4PB21/01/2020
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 1 FULL PELT Last start placegetter RIC, 15/05/2023, R10, P 4/1/2C. Carl 551749 7/42162P 2P 1P 5P 4PD24/11/2020
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 1 SPEEDY FERNANDO Last start winner DAP, 11/05/2023, R8, P 5/1M. Clayton 554398 5/32311P 4P 1P 2P 3PB19/01/2021

 2 SEMANTIC LADY 2 Last start winner RIC, 17/05/2023, R10, P 5/1D. Swain 548820 4/32251P 3P 2P 4P 2PB06/06/2020

 3 COSTOSA 1 Last start winner RIC, 30/04/2023, R8, P 5/1W. Sugars 549174 4/31531P 4P 8P 2P 6PB06/09/2020

 4 MR. SEVERIDE Last start placegetter RIC, 07/05/2023, R4, P 5/2J. King 556131 4/22742P 2P 1P 3P 2CD03/03/2021

 5 METLIFE STADIUM Last start placegetter RIC, 12/05/2023, R6, P 5/1M. Howard 542180 5/41203P 5P 5P 5P 7PD27/01/2020

 6 TOTALLY DELUDED Weighted points score DUB, 16/05/2023, R8, P 5/2D. Wort 554909 9/21508P 7P 1P 3P 6PB17/11/2020

 7 BARNEY BIG EARS 2 Weighted points score GOS, 09/05/2023, R5, P 5/1B. Harmey 542909 4/31417P 2P 3P 8P 4PD11/02/2020

 8 BLACK BOOK 1 Weighted points score WPK, 17/05/2023, R7, P 5/1F. Wotton 549040 4/31416P 7P 4P 3P 3PD26/08/2020

 9 ST. MAARTEN 2 Weighted points score WPK, 17/05/2023, R6, P 5/1F. Wotton 549028 8/41415P 8P 5P 5P 1PD14/08/2020

 10 ELARBEE BRUCE 2 Weighted points score TEM, 16/05/2023, R5, P 5/4C. Newcombe 561913 1/01344P 6P 2P 1P 4PD07/06/2021

 11 FANCY LIQUOR Weighted points score RIC, 12/05/2023, R6, P 5/1I. Forno 538369 5/41265P 3P 5P 6P 5PB05/10/2019

 12 RAPID FLYER Weighted points score RIC, 06/05/2023, R10, P 5/1N. Hedley 531394 4/31146P 5P 3P 4P 5PD23/02/2019

 13 WHO'S MY MOTHER Weighted points score RIC, 17/05/2023, R3, P 5/2F. Micallef 532698 4/21085P 5Y 8P 3P 6PD05/04/2019

 14 EMERALD GREEN 1 Weighted points score WPK, 05/05/2023, R10, C 5/2P. Camilleri 532702 8/21005C 6C 6P 5P 6CD05/04/2019

 15 BRUTAL VIKING 1 Weighted points score RIC, 12/05/2023, R4, P 5/1R. Polidano 541407 5/4967P 6P 2P 8P 8PD06/01/2020
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 21 May 2023

P M 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 ZULU CHARLIE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 14/05/2023, R3, P M/1K. Gorry 552068 0/0742P 6P 6P 5P 6PD07/12/2020

 2 FAST ROCK HARADA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 30/04/2023, R2, P M/1J. Chapman 557259 0/01025P 2P 4P 3PD06/04/2021

 3 LUMEAH MAX Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 04/05/2023, R1, P M/1G. Abernethy 563870 0/0967P 2P 5P 3PD20/07/2021

 4 MICKEY'S FLYER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 30/04/2023, R2, P M/1J. Chapman 561129 0/0836P 3PD01/07/2021

 5 FLYING WINGLESS 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 30/04/2023, R1, P M/1W. King 563439 0/0746P 5P 2P 5P 7PD16/09/2021

 6 FAT PIZZA 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 10/05/2023, R3, P M/1N. Kilner 547343 0/0744P 7Y 3P 6P 4PD09/04/2020

 7 HEATER SCREAMER 1 First start M/1R. Hoogenboom 559657 0/00B25/05/2021

 8 NED THE KNIGHT Weighted points score WAG, 12/05/2023, R1, P M/1C. Newcombe 559060 0/0905P 4P 7P 3P 3PD13/05/2021

 9 RICH'S DELIGHT 1 Weighted points score LIT, 06/05/2023, R6, Y M/1P. Withers 554648 0/0745Y 4YB22/11/2020

 10 SWEET MAIZIE 2 Weighted points score TEM, 09/05/2023, R1, P M/1D. Carter 554973 0/0704P 8P 5P 6P 3PB01/02/2021

 11 GARTHOLOMEW 2 Weighted points score RIC, 12/05/2023, R2, P M/1G. Denardo 546290 0/0625P 4P 5P 5P 5PD19/05/2020
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 21 May 2023

P 4 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 FLASH HEART Last start placegetter RIC, 14/05/2023, R4, P 4/1/2J. Carruthers 529621 10/42823P 2P 1P 1P 2PB19/01/2019
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 21 May 2023

P 5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 MONDAY BLUES Last start placegetter RIC, 17/05/2023, R4, P 5/3A. Bell 550336 6/11922P 4P 3P 3P 5PD02/10/2020

 2 FLAT CHAT FRANK 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 15/05/2023, R3, P 5/3J. Chapman 550334 4/11082P 8P 4P 5P 7PD02/10/2020

 3 SOUR CIDER WILMA Weighted points score NOW, 15/05/2023, R4, P 5/3M. Clayton 556851 4/11984P 5C 8P 2P 1PB26/03/2021

 4 CARTER O'BRIEN Weighted points score BUL, 16/05/2023, R9, P 5/4S. Sultana 558631 4/01864P 2P 1P 6P 3PD28/04/2021

 5 ORSON JAZZY 2 Weighted points score NOW, 15/05/2023, R5, P 5/1W. Sugars 542145 4/31505P 5P 3P 6P 3PB01/02/2020

 6 BARNEY BIG EARS 1 Weighted points score GOS, 09/05/2023, R5, P 5/4B. Harmey 542909 4/01417P 2P 3P 8P 4PD11/02/2020

 7 BLACK BOOK 2 Weighted points score WPK, 17/05/2023, R7, P 5/4F. Wotton 549040 4/01416P 7P 4P 3P 3PD26/08/2020

 8 ST. MAARTEN 1 Weighted points score WPK, 17/05/2023, R6, P 5/2F. Wotton 549028 8/31415P 8P 5P 5P 1PD14/08/2020

 9 ABBEY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 15/05/2023, R3, P 5/4D. Swain 555693 1/01345P 3P 1P 6P 3PB18/02/2021

 10 BLAZIN' SHIRL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 15/05/2023, R6, P 5/4A. Mathias 545939 1/01067P 2Y 6Y 6P 4PB20/05/2020

 11 OVER RUN Weighted points score BUL, 16/05/2023, R9, P 5/4S. Sultana 561699 3/01055P 3P 4P 8P 6PD18/06/2021

 12 LUCAYAN 2 Weighted points score WPK, 17/05/2023, R8, P 5/4M. Wotton 549029 2/0726P 7P 6P 5P 7PD14/08/2020
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 21 May 2023

P M 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 SAHARA CASTLE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 15/05/2023, R2, P M/1J. Chapman 537856 0/01283P 3P 3P 5P 7PB10/10/2019

 2 BLINKS PRINCESS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GOS, 25/04/2023, R2, P M/1A. Durham 548641 0/01105P 3P 5P 5P 2PB18/08/2020

 3 EBBY EXPLORER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 14/05/2023, R1, P M/1M. Eberand 563526 0/0765P 2P 5P 7PB09/10/2021

 4 RICH'S DELIGHT 2 Weighted points score LIT, 06/05/2023, R6, Y M/1P. Withers 554648 0/0745Y 4YB22/11/2020

 5 GARTHOLOMEW 1 Weighted points score RIC, 12/05/2023, R2, P M/1G. Denardo 546290 0/0625P 4P 5P 5P 5PD19/05/2020
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 21 May 2023

P 5 622 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 ORSON JAZZY 1 Weighted points score NOW, 15/05/2023, R5, P 5/4W. Sugars 542145 4/01505P 5P 3P 6P 3PB01/02/2020

 2 FLAT CHAT FRANK 2 Weighted points score RIC, 15/05/2023, R3, P 5/2J. Chapman 550334 4/21082P 8P 4P 5P 7PD02/10/2020
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